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Thomas J. Budge (ISB# 7465) 
RACINE OLSON, PLLP 
201 E. Center St. / P.O. Box 1391 
Pocatello, Idaho 83204 
Phone: (208) 232-6101 
tj@racineolson.com 
Attorneys for Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc. (IGWA) 

STATE OF IDAHO 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF BIG LOST RIVER 
GROUND WATER DISTRICT’S MITIGATION 
PLAN FOR THE SURFACE WATER 
COALITION 

Docket No. CM-MP-2025-004 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
COUNSEL 

 

 
Please take notice that, effective immediately, Elisheva M. Patterson, of Racine Olson, 

PLLP, withdraws as counsel for Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc. (“IGWA”) due to a 

change in firm.  

 Please serve all pleadings, notices, filings or other communication to Thomas J. Budge at 

the address listed above, with courtesy copy to Tessa Sparrow at tessa@racineolson.com. 

Dated this 12th day of December, 2025.  

RACINE OLSON, PLLP 

 
 
By:_________________________________ 

ELISHEVA M. PATTERSON  

Kira Weston
 ReceivedDate_Static
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 16th day of December, 2025, I cause the foregoing document 
to be served on the persons below via the method below: 
  
 

         
Thomas J. Budge 

 

Hearing Officer, Roger S. Burdick 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 
file@idwr.idaho.gov 
roburd47@gmail.com 
mat.weaver@idwr.idaho.gov  
 

Email 

Garrick Baxter 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov   
sarah.tschohl@idwr.idaho.gov  

Email 

Robert L. Harris 
HOLDEN KIDWELL HAHN & CRAPO, P.L.L.C. 
PO Box 50130 
Idaho Falls, ID 83405 
rharris@holdenlegal.com  

Email 

Travis L. Thompson 
Abby R. Bitzenburg 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
PO Box 63 
Twin Falls, ID 83303 
tthompson@parsonsbehle.com  
abitzenburg@parsonsbehle.oom  
jnielsen@parsonsbehle.com 

Email 

Norman M. Semanko 
Garrett M. Kitamura 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
800 W. Main Street, Suite 1300 
Boise, Idaho 83702 
nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com  
gkitamura@parsonsbehle.com  

Email 

mailto:file@idwr.idaho.gov
mailto:roburd47@gmail.com
mailto:garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov
mailto:rharris@holdenlegal.com
mailto:tthompson@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:abitzenburg@parsonsbehle.oom
mailto:nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:gkitamura@parsonsbehle.com
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Sarah A. Klahn 
Maximilian C. Bricker 
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, P.C. 
1155 Canyon Blvd., Suite 110 
Boulder, CO 80302 
sklahn@somachlaw.com  
mbricker@somachlaw.com   

Email 

 

mailto:sklahn@somachlaw.com
mailto:mbricker@somachlaw.com

	Attorneys for Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc. (IGWA)

